Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 31 - November 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 34% 35% 30% 28% 34% 34% 32% 37% 10% 33% 30%
Off on the wrong track 55% 58% 52% 57% 52% 49% 56% 61% 51% 77% 52% 52%
Not sure 13% 9% 13% 13% 21% 17% 10% 7% 12% 13% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (712) (462) (538) (220) (224) (354) (202) (677) (126) (121) (76)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 12% 24% 69% 5% 68% 28% 39% 35% 41% 35% 26% 33%
Off on the wrong track 55% 79% 55% 24% 88% 24% 56% 51% 55% 46% 53% 60% 55%
Not sure 13% 9% 21% 7% 6% 8% 16% 10% 11% 13% 12% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (338)  (419) (243)  (285)  (224)  (462) (262) (151) (178) (193) (373)  (256)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 31 - November 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 32% 28% 24% 14% 25% 29% 37% 31% 6% 24% 18%
Somewhat approve 15% 11% 17% 12% 21% 14% 15% 8% 16% 9% 14% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 7% 10% 11% 11% 16% 8% 7% 9% 11% 15% 12%
Strongly disapprove 41% 47% 37% 45% 41% 34% 44% 45% 37% 68% 36% 37%
Not sure 8% 3% 8% 7% 13% 11% 4% 3% 6% 6% 11% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (712) (462) (538) (220) (224) (354) (202) (677) (126) (121) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Strongly approve 26% 5% 17% 65% 1% 73% 20% 29% 34% 30% 27% 23% 27%
Somewhat approve 15% 7% 16% 22% 4% 16% 16% 17% 10% 17% 17% 14% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 14% 6% 5% 5% 11% 11% 8% 12% 10% 9% 11%
Strongly disapprove 41% 74% 39% 4% 88% 5% 44% 38% 41% 36% 37% 46% 41%
Not sure 8% 3% 15% 2% 2% 2% 8% 5% 7% 5% 8% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (338) (419) (243)  (285)  (224)  (462) (262) (151) (178) (193) (373)  (256)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

October 31 - November 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% 34% 29% 32% 19% 32% 29% 40% 33% * 31% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 56% 62% 54% 56% 56% 62% 55% 55% * 66% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% 9% 9% 14% 25% 12% 9% 5% 12% * 3% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (372) (268) (199) (173) (63) (76) (147) (86) (298) (12) (40) (22)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% 12% 28% 35% * 38% 25% 32% 24% 29% 36% 28% 29%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 68% 60% 56% * 56% 62% 57% 67% 59% 53% 58% 62%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% 20% 13% 9% * 6% 13% 12% 9% 12% 11% 14% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% * 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (372)  (32)  (132)  (208) (12) (199)  (154) (110) (61) (80) (79) (124)  (89)
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October 31 - November 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 52% 51% 48% 54% 41% 49% 53% 48% 54% 57% 39%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 42% 44% 42% 38% 49% 44% 40% 44% 39% 40% 49%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 7% 5% 10% 8% 10% 7% 6% 8% 7% 2% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (551) (422) (227) (324) (129) (122) (191) (109) (334) (106) (69) (42)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 58% 42% * 59% * 48% 47% 49% 48% 52% 50% 46%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 38% 49% * 38% * 43% 45% 43% 43% 41% 45% 42%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 4% 9% * 3% * 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 5% 12%
Totals 100%  100% 100% * 100% * 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (551) (293) (231) (27) (267) (19) (270) (140) (78) (87) (98) (218) (148)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 31 - November 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5A. Trump Tweets October 31, 2019 — The Greatest Witch Hunt In American History!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 26% 19% 13% 19% 26% 31% 28% 2% 15% 21%
Good 8% 7% 7% 9% 10% 8% 7% 8% 9% 3% 7% 6%
OK 17% 1% 18% 16% 18% 23% 16% 9% 17% 15% 21% 12%
Bad 14% 1% 12% 15% 15% 16% 12% 11% 11% 20% 15% 19%
Terrible 39% 44% 36% 42% 44% 34% 38% 41% 34% 59% 42% 42%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (700) (450) (519) (216) (215) (344) (194) (658) (122) (115) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 18% 54% 1% 62% 20% 24% 23% 23% 26% 22% 21%
Good 8% 3% 6% 17% 2% 13% 6% 10% 12% 9% 8% 7% 9%
OK 17% 11% 22% 16% 6% 14% 19% 14% 17% 18% 18% 17% 15%
Bad 14% 17% 15% 7% 1% 6% 15% 15% 10% 14% 11% 16% 12%
Terrible 39% 67% 40% 6% 81% 5% 41% 37% 38% 36% 37% 39% 44%
Totals 101% 101% 101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (969)  (328)  (401)  (240)  (280)  (220) (449 (254) (145) (171) (187) (362)  (249)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 31 - November 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5B. Trump Tweets October 31, 2019 — The Impeachment Hoax is hurting our Stock Market. The Do Nothing Democrats don’t care!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 23% 18% 10% 19% 23% 28% 25% 1% 14% 20%
Good 10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 12% 6% 6% 8%
OK 17% 11% 19% 14% 22% 22% 14% 9% 17% 1% 19% 23%
Bad 15% 13% 14% 16% 17% 17% 14% 13% 13% 29% 14% 11%
Terrible 38% 42% 33% 42% 42% 32% 38% 39% 33% 54% 47% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (970) (700) (450) (520) (214) (216) (343) (197) (659) (122) (115) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 20% 2% 17% 47% 0% 55% 17% 20% 23% 20% 22% 20% 19%
Good 10% 3% 6% 24% 1% 21% 7% 13% 15% 12% 8% 9% 11%
OK 17% 9% 23% 17% 4% 14% 18% 15% 16% 19% 19% 14% 17%
Bad 15% 20% 17% 7% 16% 5% 18% 18% 9% 13% 16% 18% 11%
Terrible 38% 65% 38% 5% 78% 6% 40% 34% 37% 35% 34% 38% 42%
Totals 100% 9% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (970)  (330)  (401)  (239)  (280)  (220)  (449) (255) (149) (172) (186) (365)  (247)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 31 - November 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5C. Trump Tweets October 31, 2019 — ....our manufacturers. We should have lower interest rates than Germany, Japan and all others. We are
now, by far, the biggest and strongest Country, but the Fed puts us at a competitive disadvantage. China is not our problem, the Federal Reserve
is! We will win anyway.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 21% 13% 13% 18% 17% 21% 20% 3% 17% 13%
Good 14% 15% 13% 15% 10% 13% 15% 18% 16% 5% 11% 18%
OK 22% 17% 23% 22% 28% 28% 20% 16% 23% 19% 20% 24%
Bad 16% 15% 14% 19% 15% 14% 18% 17% 14% 30% 17% 9%
Terrible 30% 33% 29% 31% 34% 27% 31% 28% 26% 43% 34% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (704) (452) (523) (215) (216) (345) (199) (661) (123) (117) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 13% 41% 0% 44% 15% 17% 18% 18% 18% 16% 17%
Good 14% 5% 12% 29% 2% 30% 12% 16% 19% 16% 13% 13% 16%
OK 22% 18% 27% 22% 13% 20% 23% 24% 19% 23% 25% 21% 22%
Bad 16% 25% 17% 5% 24% 3% 20% 17% 12% 17% 12% 20% 14%
Terrible 30% 51% 32% 2% 61% 2% 30% 26% 32% 25% 32% 30% 32%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (975)  (332)  (403) (240)  (283)  (221)  (452) (255) (148) (173) (187) (365)  (250)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 31 - November 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5D. Trump Tweets October 31, 2019 — People are VERY disappointed in Jay Powell and the Federal Reserve. The Fed has called it wrong from
the beginning, too fast, too slow. They even tightened in the beginning. Others are running circles around them and laughing all the way to the
bank. Dollar & Rates are hurting...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 21% 13% 13% 18% 17% 21% 20% 3% 17% 13%
Good 14% 15% 13% 15% 10% 13% 15% 18% 16% 5% 11% 18%
OK 22% 17% 23% 22% 28% 28% 20% 16% 23% 19% 20% 24%
Bad 16% 15% 14% 19% 15% 14% 18% 17% 14% 30% 17% 9%
Terrible 30% 33% 29% 31% 34% 27% 31% 28% 26% 43% 34% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (704) (452) (523) (215) (216) (345) (199) (661) (123) (117) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 13% 41% 0% 44% 15% 17% 18% 18% 18% 16% 17%
Good 14% 5% 12% 29% 2% 30% 12% 16% 19% 16% 13% 13% 16%
OK 22% 18% 27% 22% 13% 20% 23% 24% 19% 23% 25% 21% 22%
Bad 16% 25% 17% 5% 24% 3% 20% 17% 12% 17% 12% 20% 14%
Terrible 30% 51% 32% 2% 61% 2% 30% 26% 32% 25% 32% 30% 32%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (975)  (332)  (403) (240)  (283)  (221)  (452) (255) (148) (173) (187) (365)  (250)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 31 - November 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5E. Trump Tweets October 31, 2019 — READ THE TRANSCRIPT!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 25% 18% 12% 19% 23% 30% 25% 3% 14% 23%
Good 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 13% 10% 13% 13% 6% 14% 10%
OK 22% 17% 22% 22% 25% 23% 23% 16% 22% 26% 22% 18%
Bad 17% 17% 13% 21% 18% 15% 16% 19% 16% 27% 12% 15%
Terrible 28% 30% 28% 28% 31% 30% 29% 22% 24% 38% 37% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (973) (700) (452) (521) (217) (214) (346) (196) (662) (123) (116) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 17% 48% 1% 55% 18% 21% 22% 20% 23% 20% 23%
Good 12% 5% 6% 28% 3% 23% 9% 15% 21% 14% 10% 11% 13%
OK 22% 19% 28% 16% 14% 15% 25% 20% 18% 23% 23% 22% 20%
Bad 17% 25% 18% 6% 26% 4% 20% 19% 1% 17% 16% 18% 15%
Terrible 28% 48% 31% 1% 56% 2% 29% 25% 28% 26% 27% 29% 30%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (973)  (332)  (403) (238)  (281)  (220)  (452) (253) (148) (173) (186) (365)  (249)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 31 - November 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5F. Trump Tweets October 31, 2019 — China and the USA are working on selecting a new site for signing of Phase One of Trade Agreement, about
60% of total deal, after APEC in Chile was canceled do to unrelated circumstances. The new location will be announced soon. President Xi and
President Trump will do signing!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 23% 17% 12% 19% 22% 27% 24% 3% 16% 17%
Good 14% 15% 14% 13% 15% 14% 12% 14% 16% 4% 11% 14%
OK 30% 26% 30% 31% 37% 28% 30% 26% 31% 34% 28% 27%
Bad 14% 13% 12% 16% 11% 16% 14% 16% 11% 25% 17% 15%
Terrible 22% 23% 21% 22% 25% 23% 22% 17% 18% 34% 27% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (965) (696) (446) (519) (210) (213) (345) (197) (654) (121) (117) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 20% 3% 17% 46% 1% 52% 17% 22% 23% 20% 21% 19% 21%
Good 14% 4% 11% 29% 3% 26% 12% 15% 19% 13% 13% 13% 16%
OK 30% 33% 35% 21% 30% 19% 31% 31% 27% 34% 34% 30% 25%
Bad 14% 23% 14% 3% 21% 3% 17% 15% 6% 12% 12% 15% 15%
Terrible 22% 37% 23% 1% 45% 0% 22% 17% 25% 21% 20% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (965)  (328)  (399) (238)  (281)  (217)  (445) (252) (148) (169) (187) (361)  (248)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 31 - November 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5G. Trump Tweets October 31, 2019 — Congratulations to @FoxNews, you left @CNN & @MSNBC in the dust (that’s because the don’t tell the
truth!). https://t.co/C87eV3Zp7B
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 23% 17% 14% 16% 21% 26% 23% 2% 20% 18%
Good 11% 12% 11% 11% 12% 11% 10% 11% 12% 6% 7% 15%
OK 21% 15% 24% 19% 25% 23% 20% 17% 23% 12% 20% 18%
Bad 16% 15% 13% 19% 12% 19% 16% 17% 14% 25% 18% 14%
Terrible 32% 35% 30% 35% 36% 31% 33% 30% 27% 55% 36% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (701) (454) (522) (216) (217) (345) (198) (663) (121) (117) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 1% 16% 46% 0% 51% 17% 20% 20% 18% 20% 19% 21%
Good 11% 4% 7% 24% 3% 23% 9% 13% 17% 11% 16% 9% 9%
OK 21% 12% 27% 24% 7% 21% 22% 20% 22% 28% 19% 20% 19%
Bad 16% 27% 16% 3% 24% 3% 20% 17% 10% 14% 14% 16% 19%
Terrible 32% 55% 34% 2% 66% 3% 33% 30% 31% 29% 30% 36% 32%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (976) (331) (405) (240) (280) (222) (452) (256) (148) (175) (188) (361) (252)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 31 - November 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5H. Trump Tweets October 31, 2019 — Thank you Matt. https://t.co/vDZqYIrgBy
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 24% 18% 11% 18% 24% 29% 26% 1% 14% 22%
Good 12% 12% 12% 12% 15% 12% 9% 13% 13% 8% 13% 8%
OK 20% 14% 20% 19% 25% 22% 19% 12% 19% 20% 21% 19%
Bad 17% 16% 15% 20% 19% 21% 15% 16% 15% 28% 16% 21%
Terrible 30% 33% 29% 31% 31% 26% 32% 31% 27% 44% 36% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (973) (703) (451) (522) (213) (217) (346) (197) (661) (121) (116) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 16% 51% 1% 56% 17% 22% 24% 24% 23% 19% 20%
Good 12% 4% 9% 26% 3% 22% 9% 13% 20% 9% 9% 11% 18%
OK 20% 17% 25% 16% 9% 15% 23% 16% 14% 19% 24% 20% 16%
Bad 17% 26% 19% 4% 22% 6% 18% 22% 14% 20% 18% 17% 15%
Terrible 30% 52% 31% 3% 65% 1% 32% 27% 28% 28% 26% 33% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (973)  (331)  (402)  (240)  (281) (221) (450) (254) (148) (171) (186) (365)  (251)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

October 31 - November 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
51. Trump Tweets October 31, 2019 — .....to any President, of either party, again. Laura @IngrahamAngle
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 31, 2019. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 25% 17% 13% 17% 24% 31% 26% 0% 15% 20%
Good 11% 11% 11% 10% 12% 10% 10% 11% 12% 5% 9% 8%
OK 20% 12% 20% 20% 22% 28% 18% 12% 18% 20% 22% 25%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 17% 16% 17% 13% 14% 13% 24% 21% 12%
Terrible 34% 37% 31% 36% 37% 28% 35% 33% 30% 51% 33% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (701) (456) (521) (218) (218) (342) (199) (663) (123) (116) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 17% 51% 0% 58% 18% 23% 21% 20% 22% 21% 22%
Good 11% 5% 6% 24% 2% 22% 9% 11% 16% 10% 13% 9% 11%
OK 20% 14% 26% 17% 9% 13% 21% 20% 18% 25% 20% 17% 18%
Bad 15% 22% 15% 6% 18% 6% 19% 13% 12% 11% 14% 17% 15%
Terrible 34% 58% 35% 2% 72% 1% 32% 33% 33% 33% 32% 35% 33%
Totals 101% 101% 99%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (977)  (330)  (407)  (240)  (283)  (222) (450 (255) (151) (175) (188) (364) (250




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 31 - November 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5J. Trump Tweets October 31, 2019 — ...never be allowed to roll into a winter showtrial. Indeed, allowing a long, drawn out trial in the Senate
would merely validate and perpetuate the fraud begun in the House. The crisis is of the Democrats own making, and it’s up to Republicans to
make sure this never happens....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 25% 17% 13% 17% 24% 31% 26% 0% 15% 20%
Good 11% 11% 11% 10% 12% 10% 10% 11% 12% 5% 9% 8%
OK 20% 12% 20% 20% 22% 28% 18% 12% 18% 20% 22% 25%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 17% 16% 17% 13% 14% 13% 24% 21% 12%
Terrible 34% 37% 31% 36% 37% 28% 35% 33% 30% 51% 33% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (701) (456) (521) (218) (218) (342) (199) (663) (123) (116) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Great 21% 2% 17% 51% 0% 58% 18% 23% 21% 20% 22% 21% 22%
Good 11% 5% 6% 24% 2% 22% 9% 11% 16% 10% 13% 9% 11%
OK 20% 14% 26% 17% 9% 13% 21% 20% 18% 25% 20% 17% 18%
Bad 15% 22% 15% 6% 18% 6% 19% 13% 12% 11% 14% 17% 15%
Terrible 34% 58% 35% 2% 72% 1% 32% 33% 33% 33% 32% 35% 33%
Totals 101%  101% 99%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (977)  (330)  (407)  (240)  (283)  (222)  (450) (255) (151) (175) (188) (364) (250




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 31 - November 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5K. Trump Tweets October 31, 2019 — .....the Dems have selectively leaked. Nor was there any corrupt intent on the part of the President.
Remember, the President knew that that call was being heard and documented by many people. Anyone with intent would be a tad more discreet,
don’t you think? This farce should....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 25% 17% 13% 17% 24% 31% 26% 0% 15% 20%
Good 11% 11% 11% 10% 12% 10% 10% 11% 12% 5% 9% 8%
OK 20% 12% 20% 20% 22% 28% 18% 12% 18% 20% 22% 25%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 17% 16% 17% 13% 14% 13% 24% 21% 12%
Terrible 34% 37% 31% 36% 37% 28% 35% 33% 30% 51% 33% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (701) (456) (521) (218) (218) (342) (199) (663) (123) (116) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 17% 51% 0% 58% 18% 23% 21% 20% 22% 21% 22%
Good 11% 5% 6% 24% 2% 22% 9% 1% 16% 10% 13% 9% 11%
OK 20% 14% 26% 17% 9% 13% 21% 20% 18% 25% 20% 17% 18%
Bad 15% 22% 15% 6% 18% 6% 19% 13% 12% 11% 14% 17% 15%
Terrible 34% 58% 35% 2% 72% 1% 32% 33% 33% 33% 32% 35% 33%
Totals 101%  101% 99%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (977)  (330)  (407)  (240)  (283)  (222)  (450) (255) (151) (175) (188) (364)  (250)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 31 - November 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5L. Trump Tweets October 31, 2019 — 'Now is the time for Republicans to stand together and defend the leader of their party against these
smears. It would be one thing if there were any indication of an underlying crime, but there is not-not in the transcripts, and not in the secret
witness testimony that.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 25% 17% 13% 17% 24% 31% 26% 0% 15% 20%
Good 11% 11% 11% 10% 12% 10% 10% 11% 12% 5% 9% 8%
OK 20% 12% 20% 20% 22% 28% 18% 12% 18% 20% 22% 25%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 17% 16% 17% 13% 14% 13% 24% 21% 12%
Terrible 34% 37% 31% 36% 37% 28% 35% 33% 30% 51% 33% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (701) (456) (521) (218) (218) (342) (199) (663) (123) (116) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 17% 51% 0% 58% 18% 23% 21% 20% 22% 21% 22%
Good 11% 5% 6% 24% 2% 22% 9% 1% 16% 10% 13% 9% 11%
OK 20% 14% 26% 17% 9% 13% 21% 20% 18% 25% 20% 17% 18%
Bad 15% 22% 15% 6% 18% 6% 19% 13% 12% 11% 14% 17% 15%
Terrible 34% 58% 35% 2% 72% 1% 32% 33% 33% 33% 32% 35% 33%
Totals 101%  101% 99%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (977)  (330)  (407)  (240)  (283)  (222)  (450) (255) (151) (175) (188) (364) (250




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 31 - November 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5M. Trump Tweets October 31, 2019 — Congratulations to the Washington Nationals on a great season and an incredible World Series. Game 7
was amazing! @Nationals
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 28% 24% 25% 17% 23% 27% 30% 30% 3% 23% 15%
Good 20% 21% 19% 20% 22% 17% 19% 23% 22% 15% 15% 17%
OK 35% 33% 34% 37% 36% 32% 37% 36% 33% 40% 37% 43%
Bad 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 10% 5% 5% 5% 14% 4% 12%
Terrible 14% 14% 15% 12% 19% 18% 12% 6% 10% 28% 21% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (970) (703) (452) (518) (213) (217) (345) (195) (660) (121) (116) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 7% 20% 51% 5% 56% 22% 26% 33% 29% 26% 22% 24%
Good 20% 19% 15% 28% 17% 24% 18% 22% 19% 15% 23% 20% 20%
OK 35% 44% 41% 17% 47% 17% 37% 35% 30% 36% 34% 35% 37%
Bad 6% 8% 8% 2% 6% 3% 7% 9% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6%
Terrible 14% 22% 16% 2% 25% 0% 16% 9% 13% 14% 10% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (970) (329) (400) (241) (281) (222) (447) (259) (146) (172) (189) (359) (250)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 31 - November 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5N. Trump Tweets October 31, 2019 — Thank you Daily Wire. Very cute recreation, but the ’live’ version of Conan will be leaving the Middle East
for the White House sometime next week!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 29% 28% 24% 17% 22% 28% 34% 30% 3% 28% 19%
Good 13% 13% 13% 12% 15% 14% 12% 10% 15% 4% 8% 12%
OK 27% 23% 28% 26% 32% 29% 25% 23% 25% 35% 25% 33%
Bad 13% 12% 11% 15% 13% 15% 12% 14% 12% 21% 10% 20%
Terrible 22% 23% 20% 23% 23% 20% 23% 19% 18% 36% 28% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (978) (706) (455) (523) (214) (219) (348) (197) (664) (122) (117) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 26% 6% 19% 58% 3% 61% 24% 26% 30% 25% 29% 22% 29%
Good 13% 9% 10% 21% 6% 20% 11% 13% 15% 17% 11% 13% 10%
OK 27% 31% 32% 15% 27% 15% 29% 27% 25% 23% 29% 27% 29%
Bad 13% 17% 16% 4% 20% 1% 15% 16% 5% 14% 12% 13% 14%
Terrible 22% 37% 22% 2% 44% 2% 21% 17% 25% 21% 19% 25% 19%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (978)  (332)  (405)  (241)  (283)  (223)  (452) (256) (149) (173) (190) (364)  (251)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 31 - November 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

50. Trump Tweets October 31, 2019 — The Do Nothing Democrats have gone Crazy. Very bad for USA! https://t.co/3zApgOOA7I
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 26% 18% 14% 16% 25% 31% 27% 2% 17% 20%
Good 10% 11% 9% 10% 7% 13% 8% 12% 11% 2% 10% 8%
OK 16% 9% 18% 14% 19% 20% 17% 6% 16% 14% 15% 17%
Bad 16% 14% 14% 18% 20% 19% 13% 14% 13% 32% 15% 16%
Terrible 36% 40% 33% 40% 40% 32% 37% 37% 33% 50% 43% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (963) (696) (447) (516) (214) (214) (343) (192) (651) (123) (114) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 18% 51% 0% 59% 19% 23% 25% 22% 24% 20% 22%
Good 10% 5% 6% 21% 3% 21% 8% 12% 12% 12% 8% 8% 12%
OK 16% 9% 20% 18% 5% 10% 19% 13% 16% 15% 19% 16% 14%
Bad 16% 22% 17% 7% 18% 4% 17% 17% 14% 16% 14% 18% 15%
Terrible 36% 62% 39% 3% 74% 6% 37% 35% 34% 34% 35% 38% 37%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (963) (328) (397) (238) (279) (217) (444) (253) (148) (171) (184) (364) (244)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 31 - November 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5P. Trump Tweets October 31, 2019 — (President Trump video) https://t.co/z0I7wBsgTP
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 25% 22% 15% 18% 26% 36% 29% 0% 23% 19%
Good 9% 10% 10% 8% 10% 9% 10% 6% 11% 7% 3% 5%
OK 26% 19% 27% 26% 38% 30% 22% 16% 26% 24% 26% 35%
Bad 13% 13% 10% 16% 11% 15% 13% 13% 1% 28% 12% 15%
Terrible 28% 30% 28% 27% 25% 28% 29% 29% 24% 41% 37% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (700) (449) (523) (214) (216) (348) (194) (658) (123) (116) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 3% 18% 57% 1% 64% 20% 26% 26% 23% 27% 19% 28%
Good 9% 5% 6% 18% 4% 16% 7% 10% 13% 10% 7% 8% 11%
OK 26% 23% 33% 21% 14% 17% 28% 26% 24% 28% 27% 28% 22%
Bad 13% 21% 16% 1% 23% 2% 16% 15% 1% 14% 13% 15% 1%
Terrible 28% 49% 27% 3% 58% 1% 29% 23% 27% 25% 25% 30% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (972)  (332)  (403) (237)  (281) (220) (451) (255) (149) (174) (185) (364)  (249)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 31 - November 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 35% 37% 28% 27% 34% 34% 32% 36% 13% 32% 31%
Inappropriate 55% 56% 49% 60% 56% 48% 56% 58% 51% 73% 57% 52%
Not sure 13% 9% 14% 13% 17% 18% 9% 10% 13% 13% 11% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (708) (454) (538) (215) (221) (354) (202) (673) (123) (120) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Appropriate 32% 9% 25% 71% 4% 72% 27% 37% 36% 36% 36% 29% 32%
Inappropriate 55% 86% 54% 17% 93% 14% 59% 54% 49% 51% 50% 60% 53%
Not sure 13% 5% 20% 12% 3% 14% 14% 10% 15% 13% 14% 11% 15%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (336) (415) (241)  (285)  (221)  (458) (262) (149) (178) (192) (368)  (254)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 31 - November 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 41% 42% 30% 31% 39% 37% 37% 41% 18% 34% 29%
No 52% 50% 47% 57% 53% 46% 53% 56% 47% 70% 56% 54%
Not sure 12% 9% 11% 13% 17% 15% 11% 7% 12% 13% 10% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (992) (711) (458) (534) (215) (223) (352) (202) (671) (126) (120) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 36% 15% 27% 74% 10% 79% 30% 40% 41% 37% 41% 33% 36%
No 52% 79% 54% 16% 85% 11% 58% 48% 44% 53% 45% 56% 49%
Not sure 12% 6% 19% 10% 5% 10% 12% 12% 15% 10% 14% 1% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (335)  (415) (242)  (285)  (223)  (457) (261) (150) (176) (193) (369)  (254)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 31 - November 1, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.243 to 3.027,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.364.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

52 questions not reported.

You

25



